
 

postur Tubuh 

 
Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 2 2 4,0 4,0 4,0 

3 3 6,0 6,0 10,0 

4 4 8,0 8,0 18,0 

5 4 8,0 8,0 26,0 

6 4 8,0 8,0 34,0 

7 8 16,0 16,0 50,0 

8 4 8,0 8,0 58,0 

9 7 14,0 14,0 72,0 

10 9 18,0 18,0 90,0 

11 4 8,0 8,0 98,0 

12 1 2,0 2,0 100,0 

Total 50 100,0 100,0  
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Correlations 

 umur Postur tubuh 

Spearman's rho umur Correlation Coefficient 1,000 -,102 

Sig. (2-tailed) . ,481 

N 50 50 

Postur tubuh Correlation Coefficient -,102 1,000 

Sig. (2-tailed) ,481 . 

N 50 50 


